

W.P(C)No. 153 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.153/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

ASHOK KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In the meantime, respondents to maintain status quo with regard to service conditions of the petitioners.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER