

\236

W.P(C)No. 153 OF 2003

ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.153/2003

ASHOK KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s). for stay) (With Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Manoj Saxena,Adv.,
Mr.Dhruv Agarwal,Adv.,
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

To be tagged with W.P.(c) No.61/2002.

In so far as interim relief is concerned, the respondents shall not revert the petitioners nor affect their standing in the seniority list and promotion pay etc. At the same time, it shall be open to the respondents to promote those who are benefitted by the impugned amendment but so that it does not affect the petitioners in any manner and subject to the result of the writ petition.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master