

W.P(C)No. 153 OF 2003  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.153/2003

ASHOK KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw the I.A. It is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master