

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 153 OF 2003

ASHOK KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and directions and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application filed by the Association (i.e. I.A. No. 3) for intervention is

rejected. If any intervening party who claims to be affected files an application, the

same shall be considered on its own merits.

No orders on I.A. No. 4.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwa

1)

Court Master

Court Master